

City of Lathrup Village 27400 Southfield Road Lathrup Village, MI 48076 www.lathrupvillage.org | (248) 557-2600

RESOLUTION #2024-15 A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE OAKLAND COUNTY RAP 2.0 REVITALIZATION & PLACEMAKING GRANT APPLICATION

At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Lathrup Village, Oakland County, Michigan, (the "City"), held on the 19th day of August 2024.

The following Resolution was offered by _____ and seconded by

WHEREAS, the City of Lathrup Village has submitted an application for grant funding to Oakland County; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lathrup Village wishes to enter into a Program Agreement with Oakland County for grant funding.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Lathrup Village City Council hereby acknowledges that this resolution authorizes Austin Colson, DDA Director to execute the Placemaking and Public Spaces Program Agreement for Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Distribution Between Oakland County and the City of Lathrup Village.

RESOLUTION ADOPTED YEAS:

NAYS: ABSENT/ABSTAIN:

I, Alisa Emanuel, the duly appointed City Clerk of the City of Lathrup Village, Oakland County, Michigan, certifies that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Lathrup Village at a meeting held on Augst 19, 2024, the original of which is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my official signature on this 19th day of August 2024.

Alisa Emanuel – City Clerk